

Village of Peoria Heights Departmental Committee Meeting Agenda Tuesday, May 7, 2024 5:30pm

- · Call to Order
- Pledge to the Flag
- Roll Call
- Approval of Board of Trustees Minutes from April 16, 2024
- Comments from the Audience- Agenda Items Only
- Old Business
- New Business:

Public Safety (Trustee Wigginton)

 Resolution 2024- 06: a Resolution Establishing Three Full-Time Firefighter Positions Within the Village of Peoria Heights Fire Department

Administration (Trustee DeVore)

- Approval of Consent Agenda
- Approval of Intergovernmental Agreement Between the Pleasure Driveway and Park District of Peoria and the Village of Peoria Heights
- Resolution 2024-05: a Resolution Approving Amendment to Real Estate Purchase Agreement

Public Works (Trustee Reichert)

- Review Bids and Award Contract for MFT Sealcoating
- Review Bids and Award Contract for MFT Spraypatching
- Miscellaneous Business
- General Comments from the Audience
- Adjourn

Consent Agenda

- Approval of a Pedicab Business License with Peoria Pedicab LLC
- Approval for Use of Tower Park on Wednesday, May 15th for Ride of Silence
- Approval for Use of Tower Park on Friday and Saturday, November 29th and 30th and December 6th and 7th 2024 for Kris Kringle Market
- Reappointment of Gregory Walters to Board of Police and Fire Commissioners (2024-2027)

Village of Peoria Heights Strategic Goals:

Support Neighborhoods & Vibrant Community
Thriving Business Community & Economy

Citizen & Customer Focused Partner for Success

